# 507367302 07/01/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7414225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ETTIFOS CO.	06/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETTIFOS CO.	
Street Address:	TAEJUNG BUILDING, SAMSEONG-DONG	
Internal Address:	#725, 7F, 578, SEOLLEUNG-RO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06153	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17837134	
Application Number:	17837149	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503250550

**Email:** pete.su@radlosu.com

Correspondent Name: RADLO & SU

Address Line 1: 21 RED MAPLE COURT

Address Line 4: DANVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94506

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SU
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Su/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US\_Executed\_Entity-Transfer-Assignment#page1.tif source=US\_Executed\_Entity-Transfer-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507367302 REEL: 060426 FRAME: 0274

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and executed on June 2022 by and between

ETTIFOS CO., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a California Corporation, whose address is 4695 Chabot Drive, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94588 U.S.A, and

ETTIFOS CO., (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>"), a Republic of Korea Corporation, whose address is (Taejung Building, Samseong-dong) #725, 7F, 578, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06153 Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A attached to this Assignment (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' interests, rights and titles in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive rights, titles and interests in and to said Patents, as well as all patents related thereto and issuing therefrom, and any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all rights to sue and recover for any and all past, present and future infringements to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted. Assignor grants this Assignment to Assignee without representations or warranties of any kind, all of which are expressly disclaimed.

Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the subject matter of said Patent(s) in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

Assigner: ETTIFOS CO. (California
Corporation)

By:
Name: Youg je LIM
Title: CEO

Assignee: ETTIFOS CO. (Korean Corporation)

By:
Name: Yong je LIM
Title: CEO

Schedule A
List of Patent Applications

KBK Ref.	RS Ref.:	U.S. Application No.
OP-2022-0038-US-000	ETTIF-001-US	17837,134
OP-2022-0040-US-000	ETTIF-002-US	17/837,149

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060426 FRAME: 0276